CH \$160.00 140112 5706755

BIO FORM PTO-	1595 (1/31/92)		U.S. Department of Commerce
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Offic
	PATEI	NTS ONLY	
		· · · ·	
	able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea		
1. Name of Conveying Party:		2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving Party(ies):
1) SEASCAPE SYSTEMS LIMITED		Name: Seasc	ape 2000 Inc.
		Street Address:	95 Elizabeth Avenue
Addit	ional names of conveying parties attached.	-	
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		City, State, Zip:	St. John's,
			Newfoundland and Labrador, A1B 1R7 CANADA
Ex	ecution Date: 23 August 2007		
		Addition	nal name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Numb	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		5,706,755	
		6,138,605	
		5,860,635	
		D445,7	56
	Additional Numbers Attached.		
	Address of Party to whom Correspondence his Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 4	
Name:	Gary M. Nath	7. Total Fee:	• · • • • • •
Address:	CUSTOMER NO. 20529	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 160.00
	THE NATH LAW GROUP 112 South West Street	Enclosed.	
	Alexandria, VA 22314		charged to deposit account
Phone: 703-548-6284 Fax: 703-683-8396		8. Deposit Account Number: 14-0112	
		ATTACH DUPLI	CATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement	and Signature:		
Тс	the best of my knowledge and belief, the popy is a true copy of the original document		and correct and any attached
	- ARD.		Date: October 5,2007
Name of Per	rson Signing Gary M. Nath, Reg. No. 2 Jeraid L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41		
Attorney Doc	cket No.: 28683 3rd Customer No. 20529		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

15864-0000 MBC:jas

ASSIGNMENT

Seascape Systems Limited, whose full post office address is 95 Elizabeth Avenue, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, A1B 1R7, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells and assigns to **Seascape 2000 Inc.**, whose full post office address is 95 Elizabeth Avenue, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, A1B 1R7, Canada, all of its rights in the patents set out on Schedule A attached, along with its rights in all countries of the world in the inventions defined in said patents.

EXECUTED AT <u>Sofere</u> 's this <u>23</u> day of <u>unpress</u>	<u>// L</u> , 2007.
By: Name:	PAUL JOHNSON
Title:	DIRECTOR
PAuln this 23 day of huge	2007, before me appeared

acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Seascape Systems Limited and that he had legal authority to do so.

(Signature of Notary Public)-

services associations of the second structure of the statement of the second of the second structure of the second

SCHEDULE A

FILE NO.	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	TATLE
15864-0039	UNITED STATES	5,706,755 🖌	ACCESS AND EVACUATION SYSTEM FOR AN OFFSHORE PLATFORM
15864-0052	CANADA	Appin No. 2,279,140	ACCESS AND EVACUATION APPARATUS WITH ARTICULATED ARM
15864-0053	UNITED KINGDOM	GB2340450	OFF-SHORE ACCESS AND EVACUATION APPARATUS
15864-0040	UNITED STATES	6,138,605	ACCESS AND EVACUATION APPARATUS WITH ARTICULATED ARM
15864-0049	CANADA	2,241,113	WINCH
15864-0048	UNITED KINGDOM	2329885	WINCH
15864-0024	UNITED STATES	5,860,635 🗸	WINCH HAVING HYDRAULIC SPEED CONTROL AND PLANETARY GEAR SYSTEM
15864-0054	CANADA	90258	LIFEBOAT
15864-0051	UNITED STATES	D445,756 🗸	LIFE RESCUE CRAFT